

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.A.Nos.726, 727, 774, 775 and 776 of 2023****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	21.11.2023	<u>I.A.No.2 of 2023 in W.A.No.726 of 2023</u> Heard Mr. S. Sriram, learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants and Mr. M. R. K. Chakravarthy, learned counsel for the respondents. This application is filed by the appellants seeking to implead Union of India Rep. by its Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, as party respondent No.2 in the writ appeal. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the Application, this Application is allowed, subject to just exceptions. Union of India Rep. by its Secretary, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways is incorporated as a party respondent and shall figure as respondent No.2, in the writ appeal. Service is waived by Mr. Jupudi V. K. Yagnadutt, in-charge Deputy Solicitor General of India. <u>W.A.Nos.726, 727, 774, 775 and 776 of 2023</u> List on 05.12.2023. DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J SSN	