

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA Pradesh Bench Sr.No:-
APHC010374822023 AT AMARAVATI 30 to 34
[3446]



WRIT APPEAL NO: 774/2023
ALONG WITH W.A.Nos.726, 727,
775 & 776 OF 2023

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others ...APPELLANTS

Vs.

N. Sreenivasulu Reddy ...RESPONDENT

Advocate General appears for the State.

Sri M.R.K.Chakravarthy, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1 in W.A.No.726 of 2023 and for the respondent in W.A.Nos.727, 775 and 776 of 2023.

Sri Jupudi V.K. Yagnadutt, learned Central Government Counsel, appears for respondent No.2 in W.A.No.726 of 2023.

CORAM :THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

DATE : 12th March 2024

PC :

List the matters on 19.03.2024.

Interim orders granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR,CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO,J
AMD